
2021 CERTIFIED LEVIES 

OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 304, Ozark, MO. 65721 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2021, 

STATE (STAT) 0.0300 {FIRE 1) OZARK FIRE DISTRICT 0.7591 

SUR TAX (SRTX) 0.3400 {FIRE 2) NIXA FIRE DISTRICT 0.6911 

COUNTY REVEUNE (CNTY) 0.0576 {(FIRE3) BROOKLINE FIRE DISTRICT 0.7400 

LIBRARY {LIBR) 0.1875 (FIRE 4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 0.5861 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT (HLTH) 0.0416 (FIRES) CLEVER FIRE DISTRICT 0.3682 

SENATE BILL 40 (HDCP) 0.0749 {FIRE 6) BILLINGS FIRE DISTRICT 0.3767 

SENIOR CITZ. SERV. {SCSF) 0.0469 {FIRE 7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 0.3778 

COUNTY AMBULANCE {AMB) 0.1242 (FIRE 8} SPARTA FIRE DISTRICT 0.5538 

JUNIOR COLLEGE (JC) 0.1875 (FIRES) CHADWICK FIRE DISRICT 0.5096 

ROADS 

COMMON 1 (C1) 0.0981 (GL) GARRISON SPECIAL 0.2335 

COMMON 2 (C2) 0.0000 {SL}. SELMORE SPECIAL 0.1738 

BILLINGS SPECIAL {BL} 0.5355 (SS) \. SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL 0.1684 

OZARK SPECIAL (OS) 0.1401 (ST) STONESHIRE SPECIAL : 0.1316 

SCHOOLS 

CHADWICK (R-1) 4.4016 (R-8} BRADLEYVILLE 4.3008 

NIXA (R-2) 4,5032 (R-9} MARIONVILLE 3.7300 

SPARTA (R-3) 4.1000 (R-10) REPUBLIC 4.1228 
BILLINGS (R-4) 4.0309 (R-17) AVA ' 2.7500 
CLEVER (R-5) 4.6394 (R-71) LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE 4,4105 
OZARK (R-6) 4.1400 {R-78) FORDLAND 3.9262 

SPOKANE {R-7) 4.0461 TOTAL SCHOOL LEVY 53.1015 

SCHOOL AVERAGE 4.0847 

CITIES 

BILLINGS (BL) 0.7249 (CV) CLEVER 0.5830 
FREMONT HILLS (FH) 0.5887 (NX) NIXA (REAL ONLY} 0.2990 

OZARK (REAL ONLY) (02) 0.2742 (SP) SPARTA ' 0.3503 
HIGHLANDVILLE (HV) 0.0000 (SA) SADDLEBROOK (REAL ONLY) 0.6270 

REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) (REP) 0.5829 ‘ 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

REAL ESTATE 947,591,530 982,779,830 1,038,144,600 1,081,921,510 1,216,248,450 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 209,944,889 223,879,919 232,421,889 242,324,397 269,898,594 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 34,851,999 32,136,062 41,914,389 41,754,291 40,621,893 

GRAND TOTAL 1,192,388,412 1,238,795,811 1,312,480,878 1,366,000,198 1,526,768,937 
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2020 CERTIFIED LEVIES 

OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 304, Ozark, MO. 65721 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2020. 

STATE (STAT) 0.0300 (FIRE1) OZARK FIRE DISTRICT 0.6343 

CNTY REVENUE {CNTY} 0.0664 (FIRE 2) = NIXA FIRE DISTRICT 0.7291 

LIBRARY (LIBR) 0.2009 {FIRE3) BROOKLINE FIRE DISTRICT 0.2400 

HEALTH (HLTH) 0.0439 (FIRE 4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 0.6007 

$.B. 40 BOARD (HDCP} 0.0790 * (FIRES) CLEVER FIRE DISTRICT 0.3816 

AMBULANCE (AMB) , 0.1311 {FIRE 6) BILLINGS FIRE DISTRICT 0.3868 

JR. COLLEGE {IC} 0.1996 (FIRE7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 0.3923 

SUR TAX (SRTX) 0.3400 {(FIRE8) SPARTA FIRE DISTRICT 0.5795 

SEN. CITZ. SERV (SCSF) 0.0495 (FIRE9) CHADWICK FIRE DISRICT 0.5434 

ROADS ‘ 

BILLINGS SPECIAL (BL) 0.5626 (GL) GARRISON SPECIAL 0.2435 

OZARK SPECIAL (OS) 0.1477 (SL) SELMORE SPECIAL 0.1818 

COMMON 1 (C1) 0.1026 (SS) SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL 0.1678 

COMMON 2 (C2} 0.0000 (ST) STONESHIRE SPECIAL 0.4360 

SCHOOLS 

CHADWICK (R-1) 4.5624 (R-8) BRADLEYVILLE 4.5985 

NIXA {R-2} 4.7000 (R-9} MARIONVILLE 3.7300 

SPARTA (R-3) 4.1000 {R-10) REPUBLIC 4,1546 

BILLINGS (R-4) 4.1546 (R-17) AVA 2.7500 

CLEVER (R-5S) 4,6394 {R-71) LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE 4.5028 

OZARK {R-6} 4.1400 (R-78) FORDLAND 3.9262 

SPOKANE (R-7) 4,1957 TOTAL SCHOOL LEVY 54.1542 

SCHOOL AVERAGE 4.1657 

CITIES 

BILLINGS (BL) 0.7439 (CV) CLEVER 0.6066 

FREMONT HILLS (FH) 0.6318 (NX) NIXA {REAL ONLY) 0.3246 

OZARK (REAL ONLY) (OZ) 0.2922 {SP) SPARTA 0.3635 

HIGHLANDVILLE {HV} 0.0000 (SA) SADDLEBROOK (REAL ONLY) 0.7368 

REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) (REP) 0.5863 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2017 2018 2019 2020 

REAL ESTATE 947,591,530 982,779,830 1,038,144,600 1,081,921,510 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 209,944,889 223,879,919 232,421,889 242,324,397 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 34,851,999 32,136,062 41,914,389 41,754,291 

GRAND TOTAL 1,192,388,418  1,238,795,811 1,312,480,878 1,366,000,198 

|, Kay Brown, County Clerk do hereby certify the 2020 Christian County Levies this 25th day of September, 2020. ae oe, 
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2019 CERTIFIED LEVIES 

OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 304, Ozark, MO. 65721 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2019. 

STATE 

CNTY REVENUE 

LIBRARY 

HEALTH 

$.B. 40 BOARD 

AMBULANCE 

JR, COLLEGE 

SUR TAX 

SEN, CITZ. SERV 

ROADS 

BILLINGS SPECIAL 

OZARK SPECIAL 

COMMON 1 

COMMON 2 

SCHOOLS 

CHADWICK 

NIXA 

SPARTA 

BILLINGS 

CLEVER 

OZARK 

SPOKANE 

CITIES 

BILLINGS 
FREMONT HILLS 
OZARK (REAL ONLY) 
HIGHLANDVILLE 
REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) 

(STAT) 
(CNTY) 
(LIBR) 
(HLTH) 
(HDCP) 
(AMB) 
(JC) 
(SRTX) 
(SCSF) 

(BL) 
(OS) 
(C1) 
(C2) 

(R-1) 
(R-2) 
(R-3} 
(R-4) 
(R-5) 
(R-6) 
(R-7) 

(BL) 
(FH) 
(02) 
(HV) 
(REP) 

0.0300 
0.0540 
0.2009 
0.0439 
0.0790 
0.1311 
0.1990 
0.3400 
0.0495 

0.5616 

0.1477 

0.1026 

0.0000 

4.5629 

4.7000 

4.1000 

4.1545 

4.6394 

4.1400 

4.1956 

0.7438 

0.6318 

0.2922 

0.c000 

0.5863 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

REAL ESTATE 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 

GRAND TOTAL 

~ ew 
|, Kay Brown, County Clerk do hereby certify the 2019 Christian County Levies this 1st day of October, 2019. 

2016 

901,978,660 

198,862,362 

35,649,506 

1,136,490,528 1,192,388,418 

2018 

947,591,530 

209,944,889 

34,851,999 

(FIRE 1) 
(FIRE 2) 
(FIRE 3) 
(FIRE 4) 
(FIRE 5) 
(FIRE 6) 
(FIRE 7) 
(FIRE 8) 
(FIRE 9) 

(Gt) 
(SL) 
(SS) 
(ST) 

OZARK FIRE DISTRICT 

NIXA FIRE DISTRICT 

BROOKLINE FIRE DISTRICT 

LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 

CLEVER FIRE DISTRICT 

BILLINGS FIRE DISTRICT 

HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 

SPARTA FIRE DISTRICT 

CHADWICK FIRE DISRICT 

GARRISON SPECIAL 

SELMORE SPECIAL 

SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL 

STONESHIRE SPECIAL 

(R-8) | BRADLEYVILLE 
(R-9)  MARIONVILLE 
(R-10) REPUBLIC 
(R-17) AVA 
(R-71) LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE 
(R-78) FORDLAND 

TOTAL SCHOOL LEVY 
SCHOOL AVERAGE 

(CV) CLEVER 
(NX) NIXA (REAL ONLY) 
(SP) SPARTA 
(SA) SADDLEBROOK (REAL ONLY) 

2018 2019 
982,775,830 1,038,144,600 

223,879,919 232,421,889 
32,136,062 41,914,389 

1,238,795,811 1,312,480,878 
ww 

Kay Bfown, Christian County Clerk t & 
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0.6343 

0.7291 

0.2400 

0,5973 

0.3816 

0.3857 

0.3923 

0.5789 

0.5401 

0.2425 

0.1808 

0.1676 

0.1360 

4.5985 

3.7300 

4,1531 

2.7500 

4.5028 

3.5089 

53,7357 

4.1335 

0.6047 

0.3246 

0.3635 

0.7368 
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2018 CERTIFIED LEVIES 

OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 304, Ozark, MO. 65721 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2018. 

STATE (STAT) 0.0300 (FIRE 1) OZARK FIRE DISTRICT 0.6366 

CNTY REVENUE (CNTY) 0.0620 (FIRE 2) NIXA FIRE DISTRICT 0.7338 

LIBRARY (LIBR) 0.2150 (FIRE 3) BROOKLINE FIRE DISTRICT 0.2488 

HEALTH (HLTH) 0.0444 (FIRE 4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 0.6068 

5.B. 40 BOARD (HDCP) 0.0799 (FIRES) CLEVER FIRE DISTRICT 0.3921 

AMBULANCE {AMB) 0.1324 (FIRE 6) BILLINGS FIRE DISTRICT 0.3998 

JR. COLLEGE UC) 0.2023 (FIRE 7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 0.3953 

SUR TAX (SRTX) 0.3400 (FIRE 8) SPARTA FIRE DISTRICT 0.5878 

SEN. CITZ. SERV (SCSF) 0.0500 (FIRE 9} CHADWICK FIRE DISRICT 0.5466 

ROADS 
BILLINGS SPECIAL (BL) 0.5869 (GL) | GARRISON SPECIAL 0.2425 

OZARK SPECIAL (OS) 0.1482 (SL) SELMORE SPECIAL 0.1816 

COMMON 1 (C1) 0.1049 (SS) SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL 0.1719 

COMMON 2 (C2) 0.0000 (ST) STONESHIRE SPECIAL 0.1379 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK (R-2) 4.6021 (R-8)  BRADLEYVILLE : 4.5916 

NIXA (R-2) 4.2896 (R-9)  MARIONVILLE 3.7300 

SPARTA (R-3) 4.1000 (R-10) REPUBLIC 4.2854 

BILLINGS (R-4) 4.1956 (R-17) AVA 2.7500 

CLEVER (R-5) 4.6394 (R-71) LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE 4.0128 

OZARK (R-6) 4.1400 (R-78) | FORDLAND 3.5089 

SPOKANE (R-7) 4.2359 TOTAL SCHOOL LEVY 53.0813 
SCHOOL AVERAGE 4.0832 

CITIES 
BILLINGS (BL) 0.7695 (CV) CLEVER 0.6274 

FREMONT HILLS (FH) 0.6318 (NX) NIXA (REAL ONLY) 0.3286 

OZARK (REALONLY) (02) 0.2922 (SP) SPARTA 0.3748 

HIGHLANDVILLE (HV) 0.0000 (SA) SADDLEBROOK (REAL ONLY) 0.7429 
REPUBLIC (REALONLY) (REP) 0.6274 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2015 2016 2017 2018 

REAL ESTATE 880,925,700 901,978,660 947,591,530 982,773,830 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 185,968,177 198,862,362 209,944,889 223,879,919 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 35,384,462 35,649,506 34,851,999 30,038,516 

GRAND TOTAL 1,102,278,339 XL 4.36;490,928 1,192,388,418 1,236,698,265 
tal 

|, Kay Brown, County Clerk do hereby. Certify the 2018 cinco Levies this 26th day of September, 2018. 

= Kay Broth Christian County Clerk 
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2017 CERTIFIED LEVIES 

OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 304, Ozark, MO. 65721 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2017. 

STATE (STAT) 0.0300 (FIRE1) OZARK FIRE DISTRICT 
CNTY REVENUE (CNTY) 0.0557. (FIRE2) NIXAFIRE DISTRICT 
LIBRARY (LIBR) 0.2009 (FIRE3) BROOKLINE FIRE DISTRICT 
HEALTH (HLTH) 0.0444 (FIRE4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 
S.B. 40 BOARD (HDCP) 0.0799 (FIRES) CLEVER FIRE DISTRICT 
AMBULANCE (AMB) 0.1324 (FIRE6) BILLINGS FIRE DISTRICT 
JR. COLLEGE {JC) 0.1498 (FIRE7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 
SUR TAX (SRTX) 0.3400 (FIRES) SPARTAFIRE DISTRICT 
SEN. CITZ. SERV (SCSF) 0.0500 (FIRES) CHADWICK FIRE DISRICT 

ROADS 
BILLINGS SPECIAL {BL) 0.5666 (GL) GARRISON SPECIAL 
OZARK SPECIAL (OS) 0.1482 (SL) SELMORE SPECIAL 
COMMON 1 (C2) 0.1047  (SS} SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL 
COMMON 2 (C2) 0.0000 (ST) STONESHIRE SPECIAL 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK (R-4) 4.6809 (R-8) BRADLEYVILLE 
NIXA (R-2) 4.2876  {R-9) MARIONVILLE 
SPARTA (R-3) 4.1000 (R-10} REPUBLIC 
BILLINGS (R-4) 4.1827 (R-17) AVA 
CLEVER (R-5) 4.6404 (R-7i) | LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE 
OZARK (R-6) 4.1400 {R-78) | FORDLAND 
SPOKANE (R-7) 4.2212 TOTAL SCHOOL LEVY 

SCHOOL AVERAGE 
CITIES | 
BILLINGS (BL) 0.7641 (CV) CLEVER 
FREMONT HILLS (FH) 0.6318 (NX) NIXA (REAL ONLY) 
OZARK {REAL ONLY) (02) 0.2922 (SP) SPARTA 
HIGHLANDVILLE (HV) 0.0000 (SA) SADDLEBROOK (REAL ONLY) 
REPUBLIC (REALONLY) (REP) 0.6197 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2014 2015 2016 2017 

REAL ESTATE 854,215,240 880,925,700 901,978,660 947,591,530 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 184,946,122 185,968,177 198,862,362 209,944,889 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 32,546,919 35,384,462 35,649,506 34,851,999 _»-* ° 

GRAND TOTAL 1,071,708,281 1,102,278,339 1,136,490,528 1,192,388,418 » ~ 

be) 

|, Kay Brown, County Clerk do hereby certify the 2017 Christian County Levies this 2ist day of September, 2017, 

d 

Kay Brdiwn, Christian County Clerk 

0.6380 

0,7338 

0,2488 

0.6053 

0.3921 

0.3965 

0.3953 

0,5878 

0.5466 

0.2414 

0.1816 

0.1716 

0.1360 

4.5943 

3.7300 

4,2854 

2.7500 

4,0010 

3.5089 

53.0812 

4,0832 

0.6216 

0.3286 

0.3748 

0.7429 



OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

2016 Certified Levies 
THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2016. 

STATE 

CNTY REVENUE 

LIBRARY 

HEALTH 

$.B. 40 BOARD 

AMBULANCE 

JR. COLLEGE 

SUR TAX 

SEN. CITZ. SERV 

ROADS 

BILLINGS SPECIAL 

OZARK SPECIAL 

COMMON 1 

COMMON 2 

SCHOOLS 

CHADWICK 

NIXA 

SPARTA 

BILLINGS 

CLEVER 

OZARK 

SPOKANE 

CITIES 

BILLINGS 

FREMONT HILLS 

OZARK (REAL ONLY) 
HIGHLANDVILLE 

REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY} 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

REAL ESTATE 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 

GRAND TOTAL 

(STAT) 0.0300 (FIRE 1) OZARK FIRE DISTRICT 
(CNTY) 0.0715 (FIRE 2) NIXA FIRE DISTRICT 
(LIBR) 0.0887 (FIRE 3) BROOKLINE FIRE DISTRICT 
(HLTH) 0.0444 (FIRE 4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 
(HDCP) 0.0799 (FIRE 5) CLEVER FIRE DISTRICT 
(AMB) 0.1324 (FIRE 6) BILLINGS FIRE DISTRICT 
(JC) 0.1500 (FIRE 7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 
(SRTX) 0.3400 (FIRE 8) SPARTA FIRE DISTRICT 
(SCSF) 0.0500 (FIRE 9) CHADWICK FIRE DISRICT 

(BL) 0.5666 (GL) | GARRISON SPECIAL 
(OS) 0.1482 {SL} | SELMORE SPECIAL 
(C1) 0.1047 (SS) SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL 
(C2) 0.0000 (ST) | STONESHIRE SPECIAL 

i 

(R-1) 4.6266 (R-8) | BRADLEYVILLE 
(R-2) 4.2875 (R-9) | MARIONVILLE 
(R-3) 4.1000 (R-10) REPUBLIC 
(R-4) 4.1798 (R-17) AVA 
(R-5) 4.6410 (R-71) LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE 
(R-6) 4.1400 (R:78} FORDLAND 
(R-7) 4.2180 TOTAL SCHOOL LEVY 

SCHOOL AVERAGE 

(BL) 0.7376 (CV) CLEVER 
(FH) 0.7648 (NX)  NIXA (REAL ONLY) 
(02) 0.2922 (SP) SPARTA 
(HV) 0.0000 (SA) | SADDLEBROOK {REAL ONLY) 
(REP) 0.6373 

2013 2014 t 2015 2016 
845,896,610 854,215,240 880,925,700 901,978,660 
182,698,561 184,946,122 185,968,177 198,862,362 
30,748,896 32,546,919 35,384,462 35,649,506. 

1,059,344,040 1,071,708,281  —1,102,278,339 1,136,490,528° . 
“ - 

~ 
=e 

l, Kay Brown, County Clerk do hereby certify the 2016 Christian County Levies this 27th day of September, 2016, 

0.6380 

0.7339 

0.2515 

0.6157 

0.3921 

0.3965 

0.3953 

0,5878 

0.5546 

0.2427 

0.1816 

0.1716 

0.1476 

4,5375 

3.7300 

4.3600 

2.7500 

4.0019 

3.5089 

53.0812 

4,0832 

0.6212 

0.3316 

0.3748 

0.7429 



OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 
CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

2015 Certified Levies 
THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 
Z015. 

STATE (STAT) .0300 FIRE DISTRICTS : 
COUNTY REVENUE (CNTY).0715 (Fire 1) OZARK FIRE PROTECT. DIST. 6380 | 
LIBRARY (LIBR) 0887 (Fire 2) NIXA FIRE DIST. 7339 
HEALTH (HLTH) 0444 (Fire 4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 6157 | 
SEN. BILL 40 BOARD (HDCP) .0799 (Fire 5) CLEVER FIRE DIST. 3921 | 
AMBULANCE DIST(AMB) — .1324 = (Fire 6) BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 3960 
JUNIOR COLLEGE (JC) 1494 (Fire 7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 3953 
SUR TAX (SRTX) 3400 (Fire 8) SPARTA FIRE DIST. 5878 
SEN. CITZ. SERV. (SCSF) .0500 (Fire 9) CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 5546 

(Fire 3) BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 2479 

ROADS: 
BILLINGS SPECIAL RD. (BL) .5666 
OZARK SPECIAL RD. -(OS) .1482 SELMORE SPECIALROAD (SL) __.1785 
COMMON ROADI- - (C1) .2093 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIALRD (SS)  .1690 
COMMON ROADII = - (C2) _—-.0000 STONESHIRE SPECIALRD (ST) _.1476 
GARRISON SPECIAL RD. — (GS) .2427 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL (R-1) 4.6676 § BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL (R-8) 4.4124 
NIXA SCHOOL (R-2) 4.2961 | MARIONVILLE SCHOOL (R-9) 3.7300 
SPARTA SCHOOL (R-3) 4.1000 REPUBLIC SCHOOL (R-10) 4.3600 
BILLINGS SCHOOL (R-4) 4.1757 AVASCHOOL (R17) 2.7500 
CLEVER SCHOOL (R-5) 4.6486 | LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL (R71) — 3.9960 
OZARK SCHOOL (R-6) 4.1400 | FORDLAND SCHOOL (R78) 3.5089 
SPOKANE SCHOOL _ (R-7) 4.2095 SCHOOL AVERAGE (4.0765) 

CITIES 
BILLINGS (BL) .7351 CLEVER (CV) 6212 
FREMONT HILLS (FH) 7713. + NIXA (REAL ONLY) (NX) 3316 
OZARK (REALONLY) (OZ) .2922. + SPARTA (SP) 3748 
HIGHLANDVILLE (HV) nolevy SADDLEBROOK(REALONLY) (SA) __.7429 
REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) (REP) .6173 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2012 2013 2014 2015 

REAL ESTATE 819,437,270 845,896,610 854,215,240 —-880,925,700 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 164,203,676 182,698,561 184,946,122 —«185,968,177 
RAILROAD & UTILITIES 27,856,011 30,748,869 32,546,919 35,384,462, wwrrerws 

TOTALS 1,011,496,957 1,059,344,040 —1,071,708,281 1,102,278,339n..< 

3 Kin £5. ae a Dated this 18th day of September , 2015. Oy AO on 7 a we 
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OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 
CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 
100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

2014 Certified Levies 
THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 
2014. 

STATE (STAT) .0300 FIRE DISTRICTS 
COUNTY REVENUE (CNTY).0000 (Fire 1) OZARK FIRE PROTECT. DIST. 6398 
LIBRARY (LIBR) 0887 (Fire 2) NIXA FIRE DIST. 6549 
HEALTH (HLTH) 0444 (Fire 4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 3657 
SEN. BILL 40 BOARD (HDCP) .0799 (Fire 5) CLEVER FIRE DIST. 3921 
AMBULANCE DIST(AMB) 1324 (Fire 6) BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 4020 
JUNIORCOLLEGE (JC)  .1494 (Fire 7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 3935 
SUR TAX (SRTX) 3400 (Fire 8) SPARTA FIRE DIST. 2857 
SEN. CITZ. SERV. (SCSF) .0500 (Fire 9) CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 2966 

(Fire 3) BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 2545 

ROADS: 
BILLINGS SPECIAL RD. (BL) .5785 
OZARK SPECIALRD. -(OS) .1488 SELMORE SPECIALROAD (SL) _ .1784 
COMMON ROADI- - (C1) .0000 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIALRD (SS)  .1690 
COMMON ROADII -(C2)_—_.0000 STONESHIRE SPECIALRD (ST) .1476 
GARRISON SPECIAL RD. — (GS) .2427 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL (R-1) 4.6870 | BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL (R-8) 3.9124 
NIXA SCHOOL (R-2) 4.3000 | MARIONVILLE SCHOOL (R-9) 3.7300 
SPARTA SCHOOL (R-3) 4.1000 REPUBLIC SCHOOL (R-10) 4.3800 
BILLINGS SCHOOL (R-4) 4.0810 | AVASCHOOL (R17) 2.7500 
CLEVER SCHOOL (R-5) 4.5008 | LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL (R71) —_ 3.9400 
OZARK SCHOOL (R-6) 4.1400 | FORDLAND SCHOOL (R78) 2.8589 
SPOKANE SCHOOL —_ (R-7) 4.2095 #=SCHOOL AVERAGE (3.9685) 

CITIES 
BILLINGS (BL) .7472 CLEVER (CV) 6251 
FREMONT HILLS (FH) .7723. NIXA (REAL ONLY) (NX) 3316 
OZARK (REALONLY) (OZ) .2944 SPARTA (SP) 3732 
HIGHLANDVILLE (HV) nolevy SADDLEBROOK (REALONLY) (SA) .7429 
REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) (REP) .6173 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2011 2012 2013 2014 
REAL ESTATE 806,287,740 819,437,270 845,896,610 854,215,240 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 150,006,789 164,203,676 182,698,561 184,946,122 
RAILROAD & UTILITIES 27,782,825 27,856,011 30,748,869 32,546,919 
TOTALS 984,077,354 1,011,496,957 1,059,344,040  =1,071,708,281 

er ania a, 

Dated this 1st day of October, 2014. Kan Bower oan oe 
Christiaf County Clerk oe * <% 
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OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 
CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 
100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

2013 Certified Levies 
THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 
2013. 

STATE (STAT) .0300 FIRE DISTRICTS 
COUNTY REVENUE (CNTY).0000 (Fire 1) OZARK FIRE PROTECT. DIST. 6398 
LIBRARY (LIBR) 0887 (Fire 2) NIXA FIRE DIST. 6549 
HEALTH (HLTH) 0444 (Fire 4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 3657 
SEN. BILL 40 BOARD (HDCP) .0799 (Fire 5) CLEVER FIRE DIST. 3914 
AMBULANCE DIST(AMB) — .1324 (Fire 6) BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 4020 
JUNIORCOLLEGE (JC) .1479 (Fire 7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 3916 
SUR TAX (SRTX) 3400 (Fire 8) SPARTA FIRE DIST. 2826 
SEN. CITZ. SERV. (SCSF) .0500 (Fire 9) CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 3000 

(Fire 3) BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 2540 

ROADS: 
BILLINGS SPECIAL RD. (BL) .3910 
OZARK SPECIALRD. -(OS) .1488 SELMORE SPECIALROAD (SL) _ .1772 
COMMON ROADI-_- (C1) .0000 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIALRD (SS) .1690 
COMMON ROADII = -(C2)_—-.0000 STONESHIRE SPECIALRD (ST) .1474 
GARRISON SPECIAL RD. -- (GS).2424 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL = (R-1) 4.6849 =BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL (R-8) 3.9124 
NIXA SCHOOL (R-2) 4.3100 | MARIONVILLE SCHOOL (R-9) 3.7300 
SPARTA SCHOOL (R-3) 4.1000 REPUBLIC SCHOOL (R-10) 4.2800 
BILLINGS SCHOOL (R-4) 4.0616 | AVASCHOOL (R17) 2.7500 
CLEVER SCHOOL (R-5) 4.5008 | LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL (R71) 3.9400 
OZARK SCHOOL (R-6) 4.1400 | FORDLAND SCHOOL (R78) 3.7483 
SPOKANE SCHOOL = (R-7) 4.2095 SCHOOLAVERAGE (4.0283) 

CITIES 
BILLINGS (BL) .7458 CLEVER (CV) 6229 
FREMONT HILLS (FH) .7381 NIXA (REAL ONLY) (NX) 3316 
OZARK (REALONLY) (OZ) .2944 SPARTA (SP) 3732 
HIGHLANDVILLE (HV) nolevy SADDLEBROOK (REALONLY) (SA) __ .7429 
REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) (REP) .6173 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2010 

REAL ESTATE 797,700,970 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 150,210,675 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 30,584,034 

TOTALS 978,495,679 

Dated this 15th day of October, 2013. 

2011 2012 2013 
806,287,740 819,437,270 $45,896,610 
150,006,789 164,203,676 182,698,561 
27,782,825 27,856,011 30,748,869 Pr sieahaiatediai ee 

984,077,354 1,011,496,957 1,059,344,0407"_ = ne 
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OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 
CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 
100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

2012 Certified Levies 
THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 
2012. 

STATE (STAT) .0300 FIRE DISTRICTS 
COUNTY REVENUE (CNTY).0000 (Fire 1) OZARK FIRE PROTECT. DIST. 3888 
LIBRARY (LIBR) 0887 (Fire 2) NIXA FIRE DIST. 6549 
HEALTH (HLTH) 0444 (Fire 4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 3657 
SEN. BILL 40 BOARD (HDCP) .0799 (Fire 5) CLEVER FIRE DIST. 3914 
AMBULANCE DIST(AMB) — .1324_ (Fire 6) BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 4020 
JUNIORCOLLEGE (JC) .1408 (Fire 7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 3869 
SUR TAX (SRTX) .3400 (Fire 8) SPARTA FIRE DIST. 2835 
SEN. CITZ. SERV. (SCSF) .0500 (Fire 9) CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 3000 

(Fire 3) BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 2486 

ROADS: 
BILLINGS SPECIAL RD. (BL) .3910 
OZARK SPECIALRD. -(OS) .1488 SELMORE SPECIALROAD (SL) _ .1785 
COMMON ROADI- - (C1) .0000 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIALRD (SS)  .1743 
COMMONROADII -(C2)_—-.0000 STONESHIRE SPECIALRD (ST) _ .1498 
GARRISON SPECIAL RD. — (GS) .2409 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL = (Rel) 4.6997. | BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL (R-8) 3.8670 
NIXA SCHOOL (R-2) 4.3100 | MARIONVILLE SCHOOL (R-9) 3.7300 
SPARTA SCHOOL (R-3) 4.1000 REPUBLIC SCHOOL (R-10) 4.2800 
BILLINGS SCHOOL (R-4) 4.0466 | AVASCHOOL (R17) 2.7500 
CLEVER SCHOOL (R-5) 4.5008 | LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL (R71) ‘3.9400 
OZARK SCHOOL (R-6) 4.1400 | FORDLAND SCHOOL (R78) 3.5947 
SPOKANE SCHOOL -_ (R-7) 4.2095 | SCHOOL AVERAGE (4.0129) 

CITIES 
BILLINGS (BL) .7458 CLEVER (CV) 6229 
FREMONT HILLS (FH) .7873. = NIXA (REAL ONLY) (NX) 3316 
OZARK (REALONLY) (OZ) .2944 ~~ SPARTA (SP) 3748 
HIGHLANDVILLE (HIV) no levy SADDLEBROOK (SA 7429 
REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) (REP) .6131 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2009 2010 2011 2012 

REAL ESTATE 779,685,520 797,700,970 806,287,740 819,437,270 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 153,441,404 150,210,675 150,006,789 164,203,676 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 27,418,030 30,584,034 27,782,825 27,856,011 Lowrie 

TOTALS 960,544,954 978,495,679 984,077,354 1,011,496;957, + u, 

L 5, oN ae ' , 

Dated this 9th day of October, 2012. Kay Va 7“ o 
Christian County Clerk i> 
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OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

2011 Certified Levies 
THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2011. 

STATE (STAT) .0300 FIRE DISTRICTS 
COUNTY REVENUE (CNTY).0000 (Fire 1) OZARK FIRE PROTECT. DIST. 3888 
LIBRARY (LIBR) 0882 (Fire 2) NIXA FIRE DIST. 6483 
HEALTH (HLTH) 0441 (Fire 4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 3657 
SEN. BILL 40 BOARD (HDCP) .0794 = (Fire 5) CLEVER FIRE DIST. 3914 
AMBULANCE DIST.(AMB) .1305 (Fire 6) BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 4003 
JUNIOR COLLEGE (JIC)  .1405 (Fire 7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 3811 
SUR TAX (SRTX) .3400 (Fire 8) SPARTA FIRE DIST. 2835 
SEN. CITZ. SERV. (SCSF) .0500 (Fire 9) CHADWICK FIRE DIST. .3000 

(Fire 3) BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. .2486 

ROADS: 

BILLINGS SPECIAL RD, (BL) .3657 
OZARK SPECIALRD. -(OS) .1404 SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD (SL) .1784 
COMMON ROAD I - (Ci) .0000 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIALRD (SS) _ .1739 
COMMON ROAD II -(C2) .0000 STONESHIRE SPECIAL RD (ST)  .1498 
GARRISON SPECIAL RD. — (GS).2362 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL ~~ (R-1) 4.6997 BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL (R-8)} 3.6723 

NIXA SCHOOL (R-2) 4.3100 MARIONVILLE SCHOOL (R-9)} 3.7300 

SPARTA SCHOOL (R-3} 4.1000 REPUBLIC SCHOOL (R-10) 4.2800 
BILLINGS SCHOOL (R-4) 4.0466 AVA SCHOOL (R17) 2.7500 
CLEVER SCHOOL (R-5) 4.5009 LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL (R71) —- 3.9400 
OZARK SCHOOL (R-6) 4.1400 FORDLAND SCHOOL (R78) 3.6745 

SPOKANE SCHOOL (R-7) 4.2095 SCHOOL AVERAGE 4.0041 

CITIES 
BILLINGS (BL) .7458 CLEVER (CV) .6229 
FREMONT HILLS (FH) .7879 NIXA (REAL ONLY) (NX) 3284 
OZARK (REAL ONLY) (OZ) .2930 SPARTA (SP) 3748 

HIGHLANDVILLE (HV) nolevy SADDLEBROOK (SA) no levy 

REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) (REP) .5820 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2008 2009 2010 2011 

REAL ESTATE 749,794,360 779,685,520 797,700,970 806,287,740 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 165,472,874 153,441,404 150,210,675 150,006,789 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 25,866,897 27,418,030 30,584,034 27,782,825 

TOTALS 941,134,131 960,544,954 978,495,679 984,077,354 
aa 

Dated this 11th day of October 20 11. a7 on Ait 
~ - ChriStian County Clerk 
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OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

2010 Certified Levies 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 

2010. 

STATE (STAT) .0300 FIRE DISTRICTS 

COUNTY REVENUE (CNTY).0000 (Fire 1) OZARK FIRE PROTECT. DIST. 3888 

LIBRARY (LIBR) 0875 (Fire 2) NIXA FIRE DIST. 6406 

HEALTH (HLTH) .0438 (Fire 4) LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 3603 

SEN. BILL 40 BOARD (HDCP) .0788 (Fire 5) CLEVER FIRE DIST, 3844 

AMBULANCE DIST.(AMB) 1305 (Fire 6) BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 4003 

JUNIOR COLLEGE (JC) 1396 (Fire 7) HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 3772 

SUR TAX (SRTX) .3400 (Fire 8) SPARTA FIRE DIST. 2826 

SEN. CITZ. SERV. (SCSF) .0500 (Fire 9) CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 2971 

(Fire 3) BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. .2409 

ROADS: 

BILLINGS SPECIAL RD. (BL) .3657 

OZARK SPECIALRD. -(OS) .1404 SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD (SL) 1784 

COMMON ROAD I - (C1) .0000 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL RD (SS) 1736 

COMMON ROAD HU -(C2) .0000 STONESHIRE SPECIAL RD (ST) 1466 

GARRISON SPECIAL RD. - (GS).2346 

SCHOOLS 

CHADWICK SCHOOL = (R-1): 4.6997 BRADLEY VILLE SCHOOL (R-8) 3.7000 

NIXA SCHOOL (R-2) 4.3100 MARIONVILLE SCHOOL (R-9) 3.5600 

SPARTA SCHOOL (R-3) 4.1000 REPUBLIC SCHOOL (R-10) 4.2800 

BILLINGS SCHOOL (R-4) 4.0494 AVA SCHOOL (R17) 2.7500 

CLEVER SCHOOL (R-5) 4.5009 LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL (R71) 3.9400 

OZARK SCHOOL (R-6) 4.1400 FORDLAND SCHOOL (R78) 3.5388 

SPOKANE SCHOOL (R-7) 4.2095 SCHOOL AVERAGE (3.9829) 

CITIES 

BILLINGS (BL) .7397 CLEVER (CV) .6042 

FREMONT HILLS (FH) .7998 NIXA (REAL ONLY) (NX) .3243 

OZARK (REAL ONLY) (OZ) .2919 SPARTA (SP) 3714 

HIGHLANDVILLE (HV) nolevy SADDLEBROOK (SA) no levy 

REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) (REP) .5979 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2007 2008 2009 2010 

REAL ESTATE 698,428,960 749,794,360 779,685,520 797,700,970 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 160,731,492 165,472,874 153,441,404 150,210,675... 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 26,810,015 25,866,897 27,418,030 30,531,163 * 

TOTALS 885,970,467 941,134,131 960,544,954 978,442,808 

Dated this 1° day of October 2010. ay : _ 

” Christian County Clerk £- 
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OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

2009 Certified Levies 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 

2009. 

STATE .0300 FIRE DISTRICTS 

COUNTY REVENUE .9000 OZARK RURAL FIRE DIST. 3888 

LIBRARY .0875 NIXA FIRE DIST. 6406 

HEALTH .0438 LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 3603 

SENATE BILL 40 BOARD .0788 CLEVER FIRE DIST. 3844 

AMBULANCE DIST. 1299 BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 4003 

JUNIOR COLLEGE .1396 HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 3765 

SUR TAX 3400 SPARTA FIRE DIST. 2801 

SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES .0500 CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 2948 

BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 2409 

ROADS: 

BILLINGS SPECIAL RD. 3657 NIXA SPECIAL ROAD .0934 

OZARK SPECIAL RD. 1404 SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD A777 

COMMON ROAD I .0000 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL RD 1723 

COMMON ROAD II .0000 STONESHIRE SPECIAL RD .1466 

GARRISON SPECIAL RD. 2334 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL 4.6997 BRADLEY VILLE SCHOOL 3.7000 

NIXA SCHOOL 4.3100 MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 3.5600 

SPARTA SCHOOL 3.5000 REPUBLIC SCHOOL 4,2800 

BILLINGS SCHOOL 4.0547 AVA SCHOOL 2.7500 

CLEVER SCHOOL 4.5010 LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 3.9400 

OZARK SCHOOL 4.1400 FORDLAND SCHOOL 3.5400 

SPOKANE SCHOOL 4,2231 SCHOOL AVERAGE (3.9344) 

CITIES 
BILLINGS 1397 CLEVER 6042 

FREMONT HILLS -7600 NIXA (REAL ONLY) 3243 

OZARK (REAL ONLY) 2919 SPARTA 3714 

HIGHLANDVILLE no levy SADDLEBROOK no levy 
REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) 5979 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2006 2007 2008 2009 

REAL ESTATE 616,596,080 698,428,960 749,794,360 779,685,520 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 150,438,927 160,731,492 165,472,874 153,441,404 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 2718510. » 26,810,015 25,866,897 27,418,030 

TOTALS - 794,220,112" <-..885,970,467 941,134,131 960,544,954 
: we 

‘Six, £% Dated this 1* day of October 2009. ~ “et KAe AGA 
~ VS “ + Christian County Clerk 
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OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

2008 Certified Levies 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 

2008. 

STATE 
COUNTY REVENUE 
LIBRARY 
HEALTH 
SENATE BILL 40 BOARD 
AMBULANCE DIST. 
JUNIOR COLLEGE 
SUR TAX 
SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES 

ROADS: 
BILLINGS SPECIAL RD. 
OZARK SPECIAL RD. 
COMMON ROAD I 
COMMON ROAD II 
GARRISON SPECIAL RD. 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL 
NIXA SCHOOL 
SPARTA SCHOOL 
BILLINGS SCHOOL 
CLEVER SCHOOL 
OZARK SCHOOL 
SPOKANE SCHOOL 

CITIES 
BILLINGS 
FREMONT HILLS 
OZARK (REAL ONLY) 
HIGHLANDVILLE 
REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) 

0300 
.0000 
.0870 
.0435 
.0783 
1300 
1398 
3400 
0462 

.3600 

.1400 
0000 
0000 
2278 

4.6997 
4.3100 
3.5000 
3.9754 
4.4476 
4.1400 
4.2231 

7278 
7600 
2941 

no levy 

. 6337 

FIRE DISTRICTS 
OZARK RURAL FIRE DIST. 3888 
NIXA FIRE DIST. 6349 
LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 3526 
CLEVER FIRE DIST. 3784 
BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 3939 
HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 3765 
SPARTA FIRE DIST. 2734 
CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 2982 
BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 2435 

NIXA SPECIAL ROAD .0930 
SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD 1780 
SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL RD 1707 
STONESHIRE SPECIAL RD 1426 

BRADLEY VILLE SCHOOL 3.7000 
MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 3.5600 
REPUBLIC SCHOOL 4,1800 
AVA SCHOOL 2.7500 
LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 3.9400 
FORDLAND SCHOOL 3.5400 
SCHOOL AVERAGE (3.9204) 

CLEVER 6218 
NIXA (REAL ONLY) 3257 
SPARTA 3762 
SADDLEBROOK no levy 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

REAL ESTATE 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 

TOTALS 

2005 
559,961,190 
136,637,156 
27,356,953 

723,955,299 

Dated this 1° day of October 2008. 

2006 2007 2008 
616,596,080 698,428,960 749,794,360 
150,438,927 160,731,492 165,472,874 
27,185,105 26,810,015 25,866,897 

794,220,112 885,970,467 941,1 34,131, 

Vn. pitt os, 
~~ UchAstian County Clerk wo 
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OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 

2007. 

STATE .0300 FIRE DISTRICTS 

COUNTY REVENUE .0000 OZARK RURAL FIRE DIST. 3888 

LIBRARY .0870 NIXA FIRE DIST. .6338 

HEALTH 0435 LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 3526 

SENATE BILL 40 BOARD .0783 CLEVER FIRE DIST. 3784 

AMBULANCE DIST. .1300 BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 3939 

JUNIOR COLLEGE 1412 HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 3765 

SUR TAX 3400 SPARTA FIRE DIST. 2728 

SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES — .0462 CHADWICK FIRE DIST. .2960 

BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 2430 

ROADS: 

BILLINGS SPECIAL RD. 3600 NIXA SPECIAL ROAD .0930 

OZARK SPECIAL RD. .1400 SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD TTT 

COMMON ROAD I .0000 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL RD .1707 

COMMON ROAD II .0000 STONESHIRE SPECIAL RD 1426 

GARRISON SPECIAL RD. .0000 

SCHOOLS 

CHADWICK SCHOOL 4.6997 BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL 3.7000 

NIXA SCHOOL 4.3100 MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 3.5600 

SPARTA SCHOOL 3.5000 REPUBLIC SCHOOL 4.0800 

BILLINGS SCHOOL 3.9690 AVA SCHOOL 2.7500 

CLEVER SCHOOL 4.4446 LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 3.9400 

OZARK SCHOOL 4.1400 FORDLAND SCHOOL 3.5400 

SPOKANE SCHOOL 4.2646 SCHOOLAVERAGE (3.9152) .0000 

CITIES 

BILLINGS .7244 CLEVER .6218 

FREMONT HILLS .7600 NIXA (REAL ONLY) 3257 

OZARK (REAL ONLY) 2941 SPARTA 3762 

HIGHLANDVILLE no levy SADDLEBROOK no levy 

REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) . 6337 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2004 2005 2006 2007 

REAL ESTATE 461,286,030 559,961,190 616,596,080 698,428,960 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 119,326,572 136,637,156 150,438,927 160,731,492 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 27,641,287 27,356,953 27,185,105 26,810,015 

TOTALS 608,253,889 723,955,299 794,220,112 $85,970,467 

Dated this 11th, day of October 2007. Xe SAS torr—" 

Christt4n County Clerk 



OFFICE OF KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 
CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 

2006. 

STATE 0300 FIRE DISTRICTS 

COUNTY REVENUE .0000 OZARK RURAL FIRE DIST. 2188 

LIBRARY .0872 NIXA FIRE DIST. 6338 

HEALTH .0436 LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. —_.3657 

SENATE BILL 40 BOARD .0785 CLEVER FIRE DIST. 3861 

AMBULANCE DIST. 1303 BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 3956 

JUNIOR COLLEGE 1406 HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 3953 

SUR TAX 3400 SPARTA FIRE DIST. 2728 

SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES .0462 CHADWICK FIRE DIST. .2960 
BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 2535 

ROADS: 
BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD — .3600 + NIXASPECIAL ROAD .0930 

OZARK SPECIAL ROAD 1400 SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD 1786 

COMMON ROAD I .0000 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL ROAD 1699 

COMMON ROAD II .0000 STONESHIRE SPECIAL ROAD 1426 

GARRISON SPECIAL ROAD _ .0000 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL 4.6997 BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL 3.7000 

NIXA SCHOOL 4.3100 MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 3.2500 

SPARTA SCHOOL 3.5000 REPUBLIC SCHOOL 3.6900 

BILLINGS SCHOOL 3.5695 AVASCHOOL 2.7500 

CLEVER SCHOOL 3.4918 LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 3.9400 

OZARK SCHOOL 4.1400 FORDLAND SCHOOL 3.5400 

SPOKANE SCHOOL 4.3677 SCHOOLAVERAGE (3.7652) .00 

CITIES 
BILLINGS .7132, CLEVER .6218 

FREMONT HILLS .7600 NIXA (REAL ONLY) 3257 

OZARK (REAL ONLY) .2970 SPARTA 3798 

HIGHLANDVILLE .0000 SADDLEBROOK .0000 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2003 2004 2005 2006 

REAL ESTATE 428,737,000 461,286,030 559,961,190 616,596,080 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 117,774,516 119,326,572 136,637,156 150,438,927 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 26,402,439 27,641,287 27,356,953 27,185,105 

TOTALS 572,913,955 608,253,889 723,955,299 794,220,112 

Dated this 27th, day of September 2006. Lin Ayam» 
”“ Chistian County Clerk 



OFFICE OF 
KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

2005. 

STATE 0300 
COUNTY REVENUE 0000 
LIBRARY 0872 
HEALTH 0436 
SENATE BILL 40 BOARD .0785 
AMBULANCE DIST. .1303 
JUNIOR COLLEGE 1406 
SUR TAX .3400 
SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES .0462 

ROADS: 
BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD __ .3600 
OZARK SPECIAL ROAD 1425 
COMMON ROAD I .0000 
COMMON ROAD II 0000 
GARRISON SPECIAL ROAD _ .0000 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL 4.6997 
NIXA SCHOOL 4.3100 
SPARTA SCHOOL 3.5000 
BILLINGS SCHOOL 3.6013 
CLEVER SCHOOL 3.5404 
OZARK SCHOOL 4.1400 
SPOKANE SCHOOL 4.3677 

CITIES 
BILLINGS .7132 
FREMONT HILLS .7100 
OZARK (REAL ONLY) 2970 
HIGHLANDVILLE 0000 

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

FIRE DISTRICTS 

OZARK RURAL FIRE DIST. 

NIXA FIRE DIST. 

LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 

CLEVER FIRE DIST. 
BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 

HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 

SPARTA FIRE DIST. 
CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 
BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 

NIXA SPECIAL ROAD 
SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD 

SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL ROAD 

STONESHIRE SPECIAL ROAD 

BRADLEY VILLE SCHOOL 
MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 
REPUBLIC SCHOOL 
AVA SCHOOL 
LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 

FORDLAND SCHOOL 
SCHOOL AVERAGE = (3.7682) 

CLEVER 
NIXA (REAL ONLY) 
SPARTA 
SADDLEBROOK 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

Dated this 27th, day of September 2005. 

2002 2003 2004 

' REAL ESTATE 393,744,640 428,737,000 461,286,030 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 113,407,838 117,774,516 119,326,572 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 26,121,384 26,402,439 27,641,287 

TOTALS 533,273,862 572,913,955 608,253,889 

dbp. 

2188 
6338 
2466 
3861 
3933 
2453 
2728 
2955 
2535 

0930 
1786 
1699 
1420 

3.7000 
3.2087 
3.6900 
2.7500 
3.9390 
3.5400 
-00 

-6218 
257 
3798 
.0000 

2005 
559,961,190 
136,637,156 
27,356,953 

723,955,299 

— 

: LEGA? 

/ Christiah County Clerk 

_ THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 
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OFFICE OF 
KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 
CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 
2004. 

STATE 0300 FIRE DISTRICTS 
COUNTY REVENUE -0000 OZARK RURAL FIRE DIST. 2300 
LIBRARY 0922 NIXA FIRE DIST. -7500 
HEALTH 0461 LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 2529 
SENATE BILL 40 BOARD 0830 CLEVER FIRE DIST. 4035 
AMBULANCE DIST. 1379 BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 4061 
JUNIOR COLLEGE 1458 HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 2549 
SUR TAX 3400 SPARTA FIRE DIST. 2797 
SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES .0495 CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 3000 

BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 2593 
ROADS: 
BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD = .3600 = NIXASPECIAL ROAD 1004 
COMMOM ROAD 1 0000 OZARK SPECIAL ROAD 1541 
COMMON ROAD 2 0000 SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD 1877 
GARRISON SPECIAL ROAD .6000 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL ROAD 1755 

STONESHIRE SPECIAL ROAD 1473 
TERRELL CREEK SPECIAL ROAD _ .0000 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL 4.9124 BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL 3.7000 
NIXA SCHOOL 4.3100 MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 3.2500 
SPARTA SCHOOL 3.5015 REPUBLIC SCHOOL 3.6400 
BILLINGS SCHOOL 3.6114 AVA SCHOOL 2.6800 
CLEVER SCHOOL 3.7264 LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 3.9400 
OZARK SCHOOL 4.1400 FORDLAND SCHOOL 2.5400 
SPOKANE SCHOOL 4.5300 SCHOOL AVERAGE = (3.7293) .00 

CITIES 
BILLINGS 7338 CLEVER 6218 
FREMONT HILLS 6900 NIXA (REAL ONLY) 3999 
OZARK (REAL ONLY) 3415 SPARTA 3973 
HIGHLANDVILLE -00 SADDLEBROOK .00 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2001 2002 2003 2004 
REAL ESTATE 383,436,638 393,744,640 428,737,000 461,286,030 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 119,623,517 113,407,838 117,774,516 119,326,572 
RAILROAD & UTILITIES 25,094,989 26,121,384 26,402,439 27,641,287 
TOTALS 528,155,144 533,273,862 572,913,955 608,253,889 

Dated this 28", day of September 2004. 124, KStov-~ 
iChrftian County Clerk 



OFFICE OF 
KAY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY 
100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO. 65721 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 
2003. 

STATE 0300 
COUNTY REVENUE 0113 
LIBRARY 0922 
HEALTH 0461 
SENATE BILL 40 BOARD 0830 
AMBULANCE DIST. 1379 
JUNIOR COLLEGE -1458 
SUR TAX 3400 
SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES .0495 

ROADS: 

BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD _ .3600 

CLEVER SPECIAL ROAD 0000 
COMMON ROAD I -0000 
COMMON ROAD II -0000 
GARRISON SPECIAL ROAD __ 2231 

SCHOOLS 
CHADWICK SCHOOL 4.9143 
NIXA SCHOOL 3.9000 
SPARTA SCHOOL 3.5011 
BILLINGS SCHOOL 3.6000 
CLEVER SCHOOL 3.2924 
OZARK SCHOOL 4.1400 
SPOKANE SCHOOL 4.5300 

CITIES 
BILLINGS -7338 
FREMONT HILLS -6900 
OZARK (REAL ONLY) 3875 
HIGHLANDVILLE 00 

FIRE DISTRICTS 

OZARK RURAL FIRE DIST. 

NIXA FIRE DIST. 

LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 

CLEVER FIRE DIST. 

BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 

HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 

SPARTA FIRE DIST. 

CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 

BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 

NIXA SPECIAL ROAD 
OZARK SPECIAL ROAD 
SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD 
SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL ROAD 
STONESHIRE SPECIAL ROAD 
TERRELL CREEK SPECIAL ROAD 

BRADLEY VILLE SCHOOL 
MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 
REPUBLIC SCHOOL 
AVA SCHOOL 
LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 
FORDLAND SCHOOL 
SCHOOL AVERAGE = (3.6913) 

CLEVER 
NIXA (REAL ONLY) 
SPARTA 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

2000 2001 2002 
REAL ESTATE 305,718,630 383,436,638 393,744,640 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 96,704,818 119,623,517 113,407,838 
RAILROAD & UTILITIES 23,097,338 25,094,989 26,121,384 
TOTALS 425,520,786 528,155,144 533,273,862 

Dated this Ist day of October 2003. Ky LS paur 

2367 
-4600 
2539 
2735 
4061 
2549 
2908 
3000 
2593 

1004 
1541 
1877 
1755 
0000 
.0000 

3.7000 
3.2500 
3.4000 
2.6800 
3.5400 
3.5400 
-00 

6218 
3599 
3973 

2003 
428,737,000 
117,774,516 
26,402,439 

572,913,955 
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OFFICE OF O° 
KATHRYN C. BLUNT > 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 
CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. CHURCH STREET - Room 206 - Ozark, MO 65721 
Phone: 417-581-6360 * Fax: 417-581-8331 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR OF 2002 

STATE 0300 FIRE DISTRICTS: 
COUNTY REVENUE 0000 OZARK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 2367 
LIBRARY .0932 NIXA FIRE DISTRICT 4000 
HEALTH .0466 BROOKLINE FIRE DISTRICT 2593 
SENATE BILL 40 BOARD 0839 LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT —.2539 
AMBULANCE DISTRICT 1397 CLEVER FIRE DISTRICT 2728 
JUNIOR COLLEGE 1458 BILLINGS FIRE DISTRICT 4061 

- SURTAX 3400 HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 2604 
SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES _ .0500 SPARTA FIRE DISTRICT 2915 

CHADWICK FIRE DISTRICT 3000 

ROADS: 
BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD 3600 NIXA SPECIAL ROAD 1013 
CLEVER SPECIAL ROAD 1500 OZARK SPECIAL ROAD 1566 
COMMON I ROAD 0000 SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD 1877 
COMMON II ROAD .0000 SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL ROAD .1000 
GARRISON SPECIAL ROAD .0000 STONESHIRE SPECIAL ROAD -0000 

TERRELL CREEK SPECIAL ROAD .0000 

SCHOOLS: 
CHADWICK SCHOOL 3.3981 BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL 3.7000 
NIXA SCHOOL 3.9000 MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 3.2500 
SPARTA SCHOOL 3.5068 REPUBLIC SCHOOL 3.4000 
BILLINGS SCHOOL ° 3.6002 AVA SCHOOL 2.6800 
CLEVER SCHOOL 3.5648 LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 3.5400 
OZARK SCHOOL 3.6500 FORDLAND SCHOOL 3.5400 
SPOKANE SCHOOL 4.5300 SCHOOL AVERAGE (3.5585) 

CITIES: 
BILLINGS - .7338 CLEVER 6121 
FREMONT HILLS .6900 NIXA (REAL ONLY) 3675 
OZARK (REAL ONLY) 3400 SPARTA 3979 

HIGHLANDVILLE .0000 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

1999 2000 2001 2002 
REAL ESTATE 286,456,264 305,718,630 383,436,638 393,744,640 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 87,806,471 96,704,818 119,623,517 113,407,838 
RAILROAD & UTILITIES 21,490,176 23,097,338 25,094,989 26,121,384 

TOTALS 395,752,911 425,520,786 528,155,144 533,273,862 

Dated this 7 day of October, 2002. G4 FA eee CE (Afi 7. 

ve Basten County Clerk 
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OFFICE OF 
JUNIOR C. COMBS 

f CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 
CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

4G VY. Sapir Room 206 — Ozark, MO! ‘$5721 
Pi, 417-581-6560 — Fars 417-381-4351 

TEE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EXFeCT IN CERISTIAN COUNTY FOR f Tez YEAR OF (2001) 
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1999 - 5739°Sq__2000 2001 
REAT, ESTATE - 286,456,264 * 305,718,630 383,436,638 
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TOTALS 395,752,911 425,520,786 528,155,144 
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OFFICE OF 
JUNIOR C. COMBS 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 
CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

100 W. Church St.— Room 206 — Ozark, MO 65721 

Ph, 417-581-6360 — Fax: 417-581-8331 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR OF 1999: 

STATE $ .03 

COUNTY REVENUE 00 

LIBRARY -10 

HEALTH -05 

SENATE BILL 40 BOARD .09 

AMBULANCE DISTRICT 015 

3 / JUNIOR COLLEGE . «lS 
Van, Canageg sin TAX 34 

ROADS: 

BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD 35 

CLEVER SPECIAL ROAD 15 

COMMON I ROAD -00 

COMMON II ROAD -00 

GARRISON SPECTAL ROAD 00 

SCHOOLS: 

CHADWICK SCHOOL 4.00 

NIXA SCHOOL 3.90 

SPARTA SCHOOL 3.50 

BILLINGS SCHOOL 3.64 

CLEVER SCHOOL 4.03 

OZARK SCHOOL 3.42 

SPOKANE SCHOOL 4.60 

CITIES: 

BILLINGS ; -80 

FREMONT HILLS. 69 

OZARK (REAL ONLY) 47 

HIGHLANDVILLE -00 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

FIRE DISTRICTS: 

1997 
REAL ESTATE 241,580, 700 
PERSONAL PROP. 69,459,194 
RAILROAD & UTILITIES 19,622,614 

TOTALS 330,662,508 

OZARK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT ~  $.25 
NIXA FIRE DISTRICT -40 
BROOKLINE FIRE DISTRICT 27 
LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT 26 
CLEVER FIRE DISTRICT 29 
BILLINGS FIRE DISTRICT .29 
HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DISTRICT .28 

NIXA- SPECIAL ROAD wll 
OZARK SPECIAL ROAD 27 
SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD 36 
SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL ROAD 10 
STONESHIRE SPECIAL ROAD .00 
TERRELL CREEK SPECIAL ROAD .00 

BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL. 3.70 
MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 3.25 
REPUBLIC SCHOOL 3.09 
AVA SCHOOL . 2.68 
LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 3.19 
FORDLAND SCHOOL 3.64 
(AVERAGE SCHOOL LEVY=$3.588) 

CLEVER .67 
NIXA (REAL ONLY) -40 
SPARTA 45 

1998 
260,443,080 
71,743,717 
20,457,867 * 

352,644,664 

1999 (AS OF 6-30-99) 
286,456, 264 
87,806,471 
21,490,176 

395,752,911 BEFORE BOE 

(1) ceseis CC. Ci wt 
TUF OR C. COMBS, CO UNY CLERK 
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THE FOLLOWING LEVIES ARE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE 
YEAR 1998: 

STATE $.03 OZARK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT $.25 
COUNTY REVENUE $.00 NIXA FIRE DISTRICT . $.36 
LIBRARY $.10 BROOKLINE FIRE DISTRIGY $.27 
HEALTH , $.05 LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE FPD $.26 
SENATE BILL 40 BOARD $.09 CLEVER FIRE DISTRICT $.29 
AMBULANCE DISTRICT $.15 BILLINGS FIRE DISTRICT $.29 
JUNIOR COLLEGE $.10 HIGHLANDVILLE FPD $.28 
SUR TAX $.34 

ROADS 

| BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD $0.35 
CLEVER SPEICAL ROAD 0.15 
COMMON NO. 1 0.00 
COMMON NO. 2 0.00 
GARRISON SPECIAL ROAD 0.00 
NIXA SPECIAL ROAD 0.12 
OZARK SPECIAL ROAD 0.30 
SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD 0.46 
SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL RD 0.10 
STONESHIRE SPECIAL ROAD 0.16 
TERRELL SPECIAL ROAD 0.00 

SCHOOLS 

CHADWICK SCHOOL $4.00 BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL $3.70 
NIXA SCHOOL 3.90 MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 2.75 
SPARTA SCHOOL 3.50 REPUBLIC SCHOOL 3.09 
BILLINGS SCHOOL 3.44 AVA SCHOOL 2.43 
CLEVER SCHOOL 4.10 ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 3.20 
OZARK SCHOOL 3.42 FORDLAND SCHOOL 3.20 
SPOKANE SCHOOL 4.60 

(Average School Levy = $3.4869) 

CITIES 

BILLINGS $0.82 CLEVER $0.67 
FREMONT HILLS .69 NIXA 42 
OZARK .51 SPARTA .45 
HIGHLANDVILLE .00 

: (as of 06/30/98) 

L396 1997 1998 

REAL ; 216,625.670 241,628,280 260,443,080 
PERSONAL 63,702,815 68,133,480 71,743,717 
RAILROAD & UTILITIES 17,313.16 19,622,614 20,457,867 

TOTAL 297,641,651 329,384,374 . 352,640,664 

A: Conor 
7 Combs, County Clerk 

4 


